
Minutes of NCAC6 
Gaylord Hotel Governors Ballroom C 

Nashville, TN 
February 1, 2012 

 
Attending: 
 
Gary Apgar  SIU Carbondale   pigguy@siu.edu 
Larry Berger  University of Nebraska  lberger2@unl.edu 
Ron Kensinger  Ohio State University  kensinger.4@osu.edu 
Bill Lamberson  University of Missouri  lambersonw@missouri.edu 
Greg Lardy  North Dakota State University gregory.lardy@ndsu.edu 
Alan Mathew  Purdue University  agmathew@purdue.edu 
Neal Merchen  University of Illinois  nmerchen@illinois.edu 
Vikram Mistry  South Dakota State University vikram.mistry@sdstate.edu 
Ken Odde  Kansas State University  kenodde@ksu.edu 
Dan Schaefer  University of Wisconsin  schaeferd@ansci.wisc.edu 
Janice Swanson  Michigan State University swansonj@anr.msu.edu 
Mike White  University of Minnesota  mwhite@umn.edu  
 
Others: 
 
Don Marshall  South Dakota State University donald.marshall@sdstate.edu 
Adele Turzillo  USDA-NIFA   aturzillo@nifa.usda.gov 
 
Dr. Vikram Mistry called the meeting to order at 8:00 a.m.  Larry Berger served as the recording 
secretary.  Members of the NCAC6 committee discussed the following projects and voted on the 
recommendations.   The detailed reviews will be submitted by each review leaders to Dr. Donald 
Marshall. 
 
NC_temp1038: Methods to Increase Reproductive Efficiency in Cattle was reviewed by Dr. Schaefer and 
Dr. Rusk.  Schaefer moved and Mathew seconded the motion to accept the project with minor revisions. 
The motion carried. 
 
NC_tmep1041: Enteric Diseases of Food Animals: Enhanced Prevention, Control and Food Safety was 
reviewed by Dr. Odde and Dr. Kensinger.  Odde moved and Merchen seconded the motion to accept the 
project with minor revision. The motion carried. 
 
NCERA_temp199: Implementation and Strategies for National Beef Cattle Genetic Evaluation was 
reviewed by Dr. Swanson.  Swanson moved and Odde seconded the motion to accept the project with 
minor revision.  The motion carried. 
 
NC1181: Sustaining Foraged-based Bee Cattle Production in a Bioenergy Environment was reviewed by 
Dr. Lardy and Dr. Odde.  Dr. Lardy moved and Swanson seconded the motion to approve continuation of 
the project with minor revisions.  The motion carried. 
 



NC1182: Nitrogen Cycling, Loading, and USE Efficiency in Forage-Based Livestock Production Systems 
was reviewed by Dr. Berger and Dr. Mathew.  Berger moved and Schaefer seconded the motion to 
approve continuance of the project.  The motion carried.  
 
NCCC42: Committee on Swine Nutrition was reviewed by Dr. Berger using Dr. Hogberg’s written report.  
Dr. Hogberg was absent due to health reasons.   Berger moved and White seconded the motion to 
approve continuance of the project.  The motion carried. 
 
NCCC210: Regulation of Adipose Tissue Accretion in Meat-Producing Animals was reviewed by Dr. 
Kensinger and Dr. Rusk.   Kensinger moved and Berger seconded the motion to approve continuance of 
the project.  The motion passed. 
 
NCERA57: Swine Reproductive Physiology was reviewed by Dr. Mathew and Dr. Merchen.   Mathew 
moved and Lamberson seconded the motion to approve continuance of the project.  The motion passed.  
 
NCERA214: Increased Efficiency of Sheep Production was review by Dr. Merchen and Dr. Schaefer.  
Merchen moved and Schaefer seconded the motion to approve continuance of the project.  The motion 
carried. 
 
The 2013 meeting is scheduled for February 6 in Tampa FL. 
 
The meeting was adjourned at 9:45 am. 

 


